

ROBERT BURNS ASSOCIATION OF NORTH AMERICA



Robert Burns Association of North America (RBANA) Membership Dues Notification 2025 Due January 1st, 2025

Member(s) Name(s): Mailing Address:

City: State/Province: Zip/Postal Code:

Email: Main Phone:

Are you a member of any other Robert Burns Clubs?

If so, which is your main Club?

Are you (individuals) or your Club (Clubs) members of the Robert Burns World Federation?

Please confirm that all RBANA communications may be sent to you by email:

For Clubs

President: Communications or Secretary:

Email: Email: Phone: Phone:

How often does your Club meet?

When do you hold your AGM?

Approximate Membership?

Do you elect new officials then?

When and how often are your regular Club meetings?

Where are your Club meetings held?

Whom should an intended guest/potential new member contact?

Membership

- All fees if applicable shall be in Canadian or US dollars, depending on which country the applicant resides.
- For applicants not residing in Canada or the US, all fees are to be paid in Canadian dollars.
- Membership as per the Robert Burns Association of North America Constitution and Bylaws and the RBANA01 Membership Policy & Procedures.
- RBANA01 Membership Policy & Procedures Article 8 "Dues for all classes of dues paying annual membership shall be due and paid by January 1 of the calendar year. Dues received after March 31, shall be assessed a \$5.00 late fee in the currency of their country of residence. For those members not residing in Canada or the US, late fees, can be paid in Canadian dollars."

Club - Full membership & three votes at AGM or by proxy votes:	\$75.00
Individual - Full membership & one vote at AGM or by proxy votes:	\$30.00
Family - Full membership & two votes at AGM or by proxy votes:	\$45.00

Young Burnsian 19-25 attending post-secondary education -

Full Membership & one vote at AGM or by proxy vote: \$15.00
Youth 18 and Under - Associate Membership, No voting rights: FREE
Late Fee - Applicable after March 31st \$5.00

Make checks/cheques payable to "Robert Burns Association of North America"

-or-

E-Transfers or PayPal in USD or CAD can be sent to: secretary@rbana.com
Please retain a copy of this form as your receipt.

Mailing Address

Robert Burns Association of North America

610 – 54th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB, T2V-0C8

Canada

Jamie Osborne

Treasurer

403-968-0870

secretary@rbana.com

Club No. 1024 with The Robert Burns World Federation Ltd.